

R. C. Patel Educational Trust's **R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Shirpur-425405,** Karvand Naka, Dist.- Dhule (Maharashtra) E-mail - principal@rcpasc.ac.in

Affiliated to: K. B. C. North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon-425001

Self Study Report (SSR): 2024 (4th Cycle)



Criteria - 4 Infrastructure and Learning Resources

> Key Indicator – 4.1 Physical Facilities

Metric No. – 4.1.2 (QnM) Percentage of expenditure for infrastructure development and augmentation excluding salary during the last five years

Submitted to

National Assessment and Accreditation Council, Bangalore



Date: 15/06/2024

Declaration

This is to declare that, the information, reports, true copies of the supporting documents, numerical data etc. submitted in these files is verified by Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) and it is correct as per the office record.

This declaration is for the purpose of NAAC accreditation of the HEI for the 4th cycle assessment period 2018-19 to 2022-23.

Place: Shirpur

Date: 15/06/2024

Dr. Sandip P. Patil IQAC Co-ordinator IQAC Coordinator R. C. Patel Educational Trust's R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Shirpur, Dist.-Dhule (M.S.) 425405



Dr. D. R. Patil IQAC Chairman & Principal PRINCIPAL R. C. Patel Educational Trust's R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Shirpur, Dist.-Dhule (M.S.) 425405



R. C. Patel Educational Trust's R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Karwand Naka, Shirpur 425405, Dist - Dhule, Maharashtra

☎: (02563)299328, 299329
Fax No.: 256170-255189
E-mail: principal@rcpasc.ac.in

President Hon. Bhupeshbhai Patel

Principal Dr. D. R. Patil

4.1.2. Percentage of expenditure for infrastructure development and augmentation excluding salary during last five years (INR in Lakhs)

Year	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23
Expenditure for infrastructure					
development and augmentation	7.86	13.43	1.52	34.3683	148.89445
excluding salary (INR in Lakhs)					
Total expenditure excluding Salary	136.86	90.09	150.92	168.6079	181.6738
(INR in Lakhs)	130.80	90.09	130.92	108.0079	181.0738
Average percentage (%)	206.07275/728.1517 X 100 = 28.30 %				



Dr. D. R. Patil PRINCIPAL R. C. Patel Educational Trust's R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College Shirpur, Dist.-Dhule (M.S.) 425405

R. C. Patel Arts, Commerce and Science College, Near Karwand Naka, Shirpur. Ph. No. **a**. (02563) 257328, 257329 Fax. (02563) 255189 e-mail: <u>contact@rcpasc.ac.in</u>